FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

R

101648126

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

EET

TATENTS ONL1 Attorney Docket No. 2252-2-002	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SAMESOR SMT INTERNATIONAL OY	Name: SAMESOR OY
	Address: 70461 Kuopio
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Finland
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Other:	realisma anne(s) a address(co) and ched. [] 10s [X] 10s
Execution Date: February 8, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	DES 395,090
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: DAVID A. JACKSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Address: KLAUBER & JACKSON	[X] Enclosed
411 Hackensack Avenue, 4th Floor	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary - for overages or underpayments only
Hackensack, New Jersey 07601	8. Deposit account number:
	11-1153 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoins information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the priginal document. David A. Jackson, Reg. No. 26,742 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required

Q0000316 DES395090 03/23/2001 GTON11

01 FC:581

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No.: 2252-2-002

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, SAMESOR SMT INTERNATIONAL OY, a company organized and existing under the laws of Finland, located and doing business at 70461 Kuopio, Finland, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner by virtue of assignment from the inventor of the following United States Patent

Patent Number: DES 395,090

Issued: June 9, 1998

which Assignment was duly recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 2, 1997 at Reel 8569, Frame 0997, which Assignment extends to Continuation Applications; and

WHEREAS, SAMESOR OY, a company organized and existing under the laws of Finland, located at 70461 Kuopio, Finland, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States applications for patent, and the invention therein disclosed;

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified applications for patent and any divisions, continuations, extensions and reissues thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and all rights of recovery for past infringements thereof, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

SAMESOR SMT INTERNATIONAL OY

Date: February 8, 2001

RECORDED: 03/12/2001

By: Pekka Ritvanen

Title: Administrator of the windup company

PATENT REEL: 011601 FRAME: 0250